The setting and address of party (soc) 102587448 U.S. Patent and Tradem OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2006) 102587448 V V To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy there I. Name of conveying party(ies): I. Name of conveying party(ies) I. Name of conveying party(ies) Intelligent Optical Systems, Inc. Internal Address: Optical Ventures, LLC Matter of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes [VNo] Name: Optich Ventures, LLC Internal Address: Internal Address: 2522 West 237th Street Security Agreement Change of Name City: Torrance State: CA Zip: 9050 Execution Date: Additional name(s) & address(e) attached? Yes [4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes [No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents invol concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41))-2003	
Tab settings C C Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy there 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Intelligent Optical Systems, Inc. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Vo 3. Nature of conveyance: V Assignment Other Other City: Torrance State: CA Zip: 9050 Street Address: 2520 W 237th Street Street Address: Street Address: Additional number (s) or patent number(s): B. Patent No.(s) If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) A Additional numbers attached? Yes Ves Additional numbers attached? Yes Ves Street Address: 2520 W 237th Street Street Address: 2520 W 237th Street Internal Address: Street CA Zip: 90505 Do NOT USE THIS SPACE 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 2520 W 237th Street Street Address: 2	Form PTO-1595 R (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF CON U.S. Patent and Tradem
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Intelligent Optical Systems, Inc. Intelligent Optical Systems, Inc. Name: Optich Ventures, LLC Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ☑ No Internal Address: 3. Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment ☑ Assignment ☑ Merger ☑ Security Agreement □ Change of Name ☑ Other		<u> </u>	<u> </u>	T
Intelligent Optical Systems, Inc. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes voi 3. Nature of conveyance:	To the Honorable Commissioner of	Patents and Trademarks	: Please record the attached of	original documents or copy thereo
Additional name(s) of conveying partyles) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance:				
3. Nature of conveyance:	Intelligent Optical Systems, Inc.		Internal Address:	
Image: Assignment Image: Image: Street Address: 2522 West 237th Street Street Address: 2522 West 237th Street Image: Street Address: 2522 West 237th Street City: Torrance State: CA Zip: 9050 A Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/823,858 B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Mame: Lawrence S. Cohen K. Mumber 6. Total number of applications and patents invol concerning document should be mailed: Name: Lawrence S. Cohen Intelligent Optical Systems 6. Dotal number of applications and patents invol concerning document should be mailed: Name: 2520 W 237th Street 8. Deposit account number: 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 2520 W 237th Street 8. Deposit account number: 7. Total fee City: Torrance State: CA zip: 90505 7. Mumber: DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Mumber 7. Mumber 7. Mumber	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) at	tached? Yes 🖌 No		
Security Agreement Change of Name Other City: Torrance Street Address: 2522 West 237th Street City: Torrance Street Address: 2522 West 237th Street City: Torrance Street Address: 2522 West 237th Street City: Torrance Street Address: 2522 West 237th Street City: Torrance Street Address: 2522 West 237th Street City: Torrance Application number(s) or patent number(s): B. Patent No.(s) If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes I No Street Address: Intelligent Optical Systems Internal Address: Intelligent Optical Systems Street Address: 2520 W 237th Street Street Address: 2520 W 237th Street Ot NOT USE THIS SPACE S. Deposit account number: Street Address: 2520 W 237th Street Do NOT USE THIS SPACE S. Qu Cd A Signature. Zu Cd A	3. Nature of conveyance:]	
Security Agreement Change of Name Other City: Torrance Street Address: 2522 West 237th Street City: Torrance Street Address: 2522 West 237th Street City: Torrance Street Address: 2522 West 237th Street City: Torrance Street Address: 2522 West 237th Street City: Torrance Street Address: 2522 West 237th Street City: Torrance Application number(s) or patent number(s): B. Patent No.(s) If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes I No Street Address: Intelligent Optical Systems Internal Address: Intelligent Optical Systems Street Address: 2520 W 237th Street Street Address: 2520 W 237th Street Ot NOT USE THIS SPACE S. Deposit account number: Street Address: 2520 W 237th Street Do NOT USE THIS SPACE S. Qu Cd A Signature. Zu Cd A	Assignment	Merger		
□ Other City: Torrance			Street Address: 2522 West 237th Street	
City: Torrance State: CA Zip: 9050 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/823,858 B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents invol concerning document should be mailed: Name: Lawrence S. Cohen 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		_IChange of Name		
Execution Date: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/823,858 B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes integration No.(s) Street Address: Intelligent Optical Systems Internal Address: 2520 W 237th Street Street Address: 2520 W 237th Street Ob NOT USE THIS SPACE 8. Deposit account number: Itigrations Integrations Itigrations Additional number Itigrations Integrations Address: 2520 W 237th Street Itigrations Address Itigrations Address Itigrations Itigrations Itigrations Itigrations Itigrations Itigrations Itigrations Itigrati	Other	**** #***********		······································
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/823,858 B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes Vo 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents invol concerning document should be mailed: Name: Lawrence S. Cohen 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)			City: Torrance	State: CA Zip: 90505
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/823,858 B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes Vo 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents invol concerning document should be mailed: Name: Lawrence S. Cohen 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	Execution Date:		Additional name (a) 9 a	ddross/ac) attachoda 🗔 Mar 🕻
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/823,858 B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Lawrence S. Cohen Internal Address: Intelligent Optical Systems Internal Address: 2520 W 237th Street City: Torrance Street Address: 2520 W 237th Street B. Deposit account number: B. Deposit account number: City: Torrance State: CA zip: 90505 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Lawrence S. Cohen Authorized to deposit account number: City: Torrance State: CA zip: 9. Signature. Lawrence S. Cohen Authorized to deposit account number: City: Torrance State: CA zip: 9. Signature. City: Authorized to deposit account number: City: Torrance State: CA zip: 9. Signature. City: Authorized to deposit account number: City: Cohen City: Cohen City: Cohen City: Cohen City: Cohen City: City: Cohen City: City: Cohen City: City			Auditional name(s) & a	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/823,858 B. Patent No.(s)				
Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents invol Name: Lawrence S. Cohen 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)			1	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents invol Name: Lawrence S. Cohen 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	A. Patent Application No.(s)	523,838	B. Patent No.(s)	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents invol Name: Lawrence S. Cohen 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)				
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Lawrence S. Cohen Internal Address: Internal Address: Internal Address: Street Address: 2520 W 237th Street 8. Deposit account number: City: Torrance State: CA Zip: 9. Signature. Lawrence S. Cohen 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		Additional numbers a	ttached? Yes 🖌 No	
Internal Address: Intelligent Optical Systems Image: Enclosed Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit aero Street Address: 2520 W 237th Street 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 2520 W 237th Street 8. Deposit account number: City: Torrance State: CA zip: 90 NOT USE THIS SPACE 90505 21 Oct	concerning document should be m			
Internal Address:	Name: Lawrence S. Cohen		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	3.41)\$
Street Address: 2520 W 237th Street 8. Deposit account number: City: Torrance State: CA Zip: 90505 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Lawrence S. Cohen X. M. Man 21 Oct	Intelligent Optio	cal Systems		OF
City: Torrance State: CA Zip: 90505 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Lawrence S. Cohen Image: CA Image: C	·		Authorized to I	
City: Torrance State: CA Zip: 90505 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Lawrence S. Cohen X. J. Chen 21 Oct			8 Depesit secoupt p	imbor:
City: Torrance State: CA Zip: 90505 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Lawrence S. Cohen X. J. Chen 21 Oct		reet		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Lawrence S. Cohen 21 Oct	Street Address, 2520 W 237th St			r r
9. Signature. Lawrence S. Cohen 21 Oct	Street Address: 2520 W 237th St			
9. Signature. Lawrence S. Cohen 21 Oct				
		90505	E THIS SPACE	
	City: TorranceState: CA Zip	90505	E THIS SPACE	
	City: <u>Torrance</u> State: <u>CA</u> Zip	90505	A -	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	City: <u>Torrance</u> State: <u>CA</u> Zip 9. Signature.	90505	A -	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	City: <u>Torrance</u> State: <u>CA</u> Zip 9. Signature. Lawrence S. Cohen	90505	L. J. Cohen	21 Octo

PATENT REEL: 014627 FRAME: 0334

Docket No. 00/107

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Intelligent Optical Systems, Inc. hereafter referred to as ASSIGNOR is the owner of U.S. Patent Application, Serial No. 09/823,858 entitled Surface Plasmon Resonance Apparatus and Method ("Patent Application") and of the invention or inventions described and claimed therein; and

WHEREAS, Optech Ventures, LLC having a place of business at 2522 West 237th Street, Torrance, CA 90505-5217, said corporation hereafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, desires to acquire the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said invention or inventions and said Patent.

Now, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said invention or inventions and Patent Application and any patents which issue therefrom including continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, continued prosecution, reexamination certificates, renewals, substitutes or reissues thereof and any foreign patent rights corresponding to any of them for the full term for which the same may be granted; and ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent which issue therefrom to said ASSIGNEE its successors and assigns, in accordance with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR Intelligent Optical Systems

Date: 10-21-2003

** TOTAL PAGE.01 **

PAGE.01 1 310 530 3921 PATENT REEL: 014627 FRAME: 0335

DCT 21 '03 16:17

RECORDED: 10/27/2003